Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sun Island International Inc.		05/28/2014	CORPORATION: BARBADOS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sundog Distributing Inc.
Street Address:	83 Skyline Crescent NE
City:	Calgary, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2K 5X2
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3405273	SUNDOG
Registration Number:	3689098	MELA-LENS
Registration Number:	1898712	PEEKS
Registration Number:	4257004	S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4032554224

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 403.296.1709 Email: reid@2020law.ca Reid Schmidt **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 110, 7330 Fisher Street S.E.

Address Line 4: Calgary, Alberta, CANADA T2H 2H8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUNDOG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Reid Schmidt
SIGNATURE:	/Reid Schmidt/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sundog USA Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 005293 FRAME: 0622

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS REGISTERED IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WHEREAS:

1. Sun Island International Inc., a Barbados Corporation, of L'Horizon, Gunsite Road, Britton's Hill, St. Michael, Barbados BB14027, is the owner of Four Trademarks registered in the United States of America and mark described as:

SUNDOG	3405273
MELA-LENS	3689098
PEEKS	1898712
S	4257004

; and

RECORDED: 05/28/2014

2. Sundog Distributing Inc., an Alberta Corporation of 83 Skyline Crescent N.E., Calgary, Alberta, T2K 5X2, wishes to acquire all rights to all of these trademarks from Sun Island International Inc..

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Sun Island International Inc. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Sundog Distributing Inc., the entire rights, title to and interest in the Four Trademarks identified above along with all of the goodwill of the business associated thereto.

EXECUTED at St. Michael, Barbados, this 28 day of May, 2014.

Per: Sun Island International Inc.

Steven Parker - President

EXECUTED at Calgary, Alberta, Canada, this 2 day of May, 2014.

Per: Sundog Distributing Inc.

Rot Hoogstraten - President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005293 FRAME: 0623